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Dear Parent/Carer, 

 
I am pleased to announce the appointed of Mrs Sian 

Stangroom to the position of teaching assistant at our Monkton 

Farleigh base. Mrs Stangroom joins us with school experience 

and is looking forward to joining the team as soon as all 

safeguarding checks are completed. 

 

Thank you to families who were able to join us for our Easter 

concert last week and service this week. We were incredibly 

impressed by our home-grown musicians and singers, and how 

their hard work and perseverance has allowed them to 

successfully develop their skills. We hope this may encourage 

further pupils to begin learning an instrument or take up singing 

in the future. Thanks to Mrs Emberson and Miss Ottner for 

organising the Easter concert. 

 

Wishing the school community a peaceful Easter. We look 

forward to welcoming pupils back to school on Monday 17th 

April. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Simon Futcher. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KWIK Cricket Monday 27 March 
 

We did a cricket tournament on the 

27th March.  There were two other 

schools with us and the coaches were 

very nice.  If the white ball was thrown 

badly you had to hit the pink ball.  There 

were two pitches and you would either 

be batting on one pitch or fielding on 

the other.  My favourite part was 

batting; it was really fun when you hit the ball and you have to 

run and swap places with your partner without getting 

stumped out.  I was really impressed with myself when I 

managed to hit the ball and run twice.  If you were fielding 

you had to stay on your cone until the batter had hit the ball, 

then you could go wherever you liked to try to get the ball 

and stump them out.  We enjoyed participating in the cricket. 

From Dylan, Jamie and Freddie 

 

 

 

I'm delighted that there's time to 

celebrate one more gold before 

the Easter holidays!  Well done 

William for sitting at the top of the 

Mathletics podium.  You've worked really hard over the year to 

achieve this and should be very proud of yourself.  It's brilliant 

to see nearly a third of the school achieving a certificate this 

week - the regular practice really pays off.  Well done 

everyone. 

 

Gold : William  

 

Silver : Benjamin, William, Morgan, Anna, Martha St 

Bronze : Oscar BH, Bodhi C, Ezra, Benjamin, Oliver CJ, Ava, 

Samuel D, Teddy E, Sam F, Josiah, Alexis G, Maddox, Coralie, 

Rufus, Oliver H, Emily J, William, Leighton, Livinia, Ted L, Quita, 

Morgan, Alexis M, Finlay, Asahi, Ryley, Christina, Joseph, Anna, 

George R, Charlie, Kaan, Olivia S, Harrison, Amelie, Martha St, 

Imogen W, Alice, Niamh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Values  

Accompanying the newsletter is a message from 

one of Churchfields The Village School’s governors, 

David Pritchard, summarising the schools visions 

and values. Please see towards the end of the 

newsletter a summary of the key statements that 

we have all contributed to.  

 

Clubs Terms 5 & 6 

Accompanying this newsletter is the club information for 

terms 5 & 6, along with a letter from Tiger Martial Arts 

about free taster sessions.  Please note that the after 

school clubs with Mrs Genner and Mrs Reid will not be 

available to book on Parent Pay until Monday 10 April . 

All other clubs can be booked at any time. 
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Term dates for 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term 5: Monday 17 April – Friday 26 May 

 Monday 17 April – children back to school  

 Monday 1  May – Bank holiday (school closed) 

 Monday 08 May – Bank holiday (school closed) 

 

 

Term 6: Monday 5 June – Tuesday 25 July 

 Monday 05 June – children back to school  

 Monday 24 July  – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 Tuesday  25 July – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 17 April 

 

Start of Term 5 

 

Tuesday 18 April 

 

 

No Art Club with Mrs. Genner  - Atworth 

 

Thursday 27 April 

 

 

Atworth Open Day (10am-2pm) 

 

 

Friday 28 April 

 

 

MF Open Day (10am-2pm) 

 

 

Monday 01 May 

 

 

Bank Holiday (school closed) 

 

 

Tuesday 02 May  

 

 

No Teacher led clubs 

 

Thursday 04  May 

 

Atworth Coronation celebration 

 

 

Friday 05 May 

 

Monkton Farleigh Coronation celebration 

 

 

Monday 08 May 

 

Bank Holiday (school closed) 

 

 

Tuesday 08 May – Friday 12  May 

 

KS2 SATs week 

 

 

Monday 15 May 

 

 

Class Photos with Tempest Photography 

 

Tuesday 16 May 

 

 

WOW Day 

 

 

Friday 26 May 

 

 

End of Term 5 
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Term 6  

Monday 05 June Start of Term 6 

Wednesday 07 June R23 Meet the Teacher 5pm Atworth; 5:30pm MF 

Wednesday 14 June – Friday 16 June UKS2 Residential WOLT 

Wednesday 14 June R23 Induction afternoon 

Wednesday 21 June Cluster music project St Laurence 

Wednesday 21 June R23 Induction afternoon 

Tuesday 27 June Melksham Oak taster day YR 6 

Wednesday 28 June R23 Induction afternoon 

Wednesday 28 June ST Laurence YR 5 Cluster Curriculum Day 

Tuesday 04 July YR6 leavers trip to Bath 

Wednesday 05 July R23 Teddy Bears picnic 

Thursday 06 July EYFS/LKS2 trip 

Thursday 06 July YR6 Induction day St Laurence (1 of 2) 

Friday 07 July Sports afternoon with PTA event 1pm onwards 

Monday 10 July to Friday 14 July Sports Week 

Thursday 13 July YR6 Induction day St Laurence (2of 2) 

Thursday 13 July Move up morning 

Friday 14 July Provisional Sports Day 

Friday 14 July Pupil Reports go home 

Wednesday 19 July Leavers service St Michaels Church 1:15pm 

Friday 21 July Last Day Term 

Monday 24 July  Inset Day 

Tuesday 25 July  Inset Day  


